The hearing shall occur within 
thirty (30) days but may be reasonably postponed by the City Commission. 

4. Paragraph 6 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

6. Base Salary. The City will pay City Manager, as and for a base salary,

the sum of Two Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($215,000.00) Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($295,000.00) per year; the 
base salary shall increase at the same time and same percentage rate as 
afforded to City Department Heads each fiscal year. Payments shall be 
made in accordance with the City’s standard payroll procedure. The City 
Manager acknowledges that he will serve a period of probation pursuant to

[...]

City’s probationary period for all employees for the first six (6) months of 
employment wherein he can be terminated for no cause and In such 
instance, City Manager shall receive six (6) weeks of compensation 
pursuant to F.S. 215.425. City Manager’s compensation shall increase to 
Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000.00) per year after 
the first six (6) months of successful employment. City and City Manager 
agree to reopen the issues of salary, benefits and health insurance after 
completion of the first successful year of employment, provided that City 
Manager has made substantial progress in obtaining certification as a